BELLCO o Account Disclosure Rate Supplement and
FEDERAL CREDIT UNION ii&oég?zaég.l?%%OTollFree SChEdUIe Of Fees and Charges

INSTRUCTIONS This supplement is incorporated into, becomes a part of, and The Annual Percentage Yields and corresponding Dividend Rates
should be attached to Your Agreements and Disclosures. for each Account are shown below.

0 New Account |:|Request for Information
EFFECTIVE DATE:

VARIABLE RATE
ANNUAL
Account Type BALANCE PERCENTAGE DrADEND
YIELD
Primary Savings(1) % %
Secondary Savings(1) % %
Money Market(1) Less Than $2,000.00 % %
$2,000.00 - $19.999.99 % %
$20,000.00 - $49,999.99 % %
$50,000.00 & Greater % %
Christmas Club(1) % %
Vacation Club(1) % %
IRA Holding(1) % %
Kasasa Cash Checking(1)(2) Less Than $10,000.01 % %
$10,000.01 & Greater % %
Primary Business Savings(1) % %
Business Checking Plus(1) % %
Not For Profit Checking(1) % %
FIXED RATE
ANNUAL
MINIMUM BALANCE DIVIDEND
TERM
Account Type REQUIREMENTS PER$IIEENL'|5AGE RATE
Certificate of Deposit(3) $ 6 Month I:l % %
$ 12 Month [] % %
$ 20 Month [] % %
$ 24 Month [] % %
$ 36 Month [_] % %
$ 48 Month [ ] % %
$ 60 Month [_] % %
Jumbo Certificate of Deposit(3) $ 25,000.00 12 Month |:| % %
$ 25,000.00 20 Month [] % %
$ 25.000.00 24 Month [] % %
$ 25.000.00 36 Month [_] % %
$ 25.000.00 48 Month [] % %
$ 25,000.00 60 Month [_] % %
Student Certificate(3) $ 60 Month [] % %
(1) For the purposes of this disclosure, this is a rate and APY as of the last dividend declaration date of . These Dividend Rate(s) and Annual Percentage Yield(s) shown

above may change at any time as determined by Our Board of Directors.

(2) Only the funds that comprise each tier earn the rate for that tier.

(3) For the purposes of this disclosure, this is a rate and APY that was offered within the most recent seven calendar days and was accurate as of the effective date shown herein. For more
current rates, please call (610)373-5192.
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

WIRE TRANSFERS

W€ FEE (INCOMING) .. oiii ittt ettt et e et e e et e e et e e e e e e et e e e et e et e et e e et e e et e e e e e e e et e e sba e et e e eanaeeaeeneeanaas $5
Domestic Wire Transfer (OUIGOING) . ... ..uuuiuii ittt ettt ettt et et et e et e e e et e e e e aes $20
International Wire Transfer (OULGOING) ... . cuuiu i ettt ettt ettt e e $35

VISA DEBIT CARD

VISA Debit Card REPIACEMENE .........ooeiitii e e e et $10
EXPEAited DEIVEIY (2 DAY). .. .uctniuitit ittt ettt e et $75
(@Y= a1l T =Y =Y oY APPSR PRP $100
IS o= o - T I =T o g PPt $20

BILL PAYER SERVICE (fees not applicable to commercial accounts)

Bill Payer UnlIMiIted SEIVICE ........iiiitiii i ettt ettt et e e et et e e e e e e $6 per month
(Service is free for members enrolled into Internet Banking and eStatements)
Bill Payer LIMIted SEIVICE ..... ..ttt et e e e e ettt $4 per month

(First 5 bills, then 50¢ per bill over 5)

OTHER FEES
NV R e 07T (e PRSPPI
Christmas Club Account Early Withdraw

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

(210D R =T o - | PPN Varies by Size
Safe DEPOSIt BOX DIIllING ... eeniie ittt ettt ettt ettt e et et eea e $100
KBY REPIACEMENT ... .o e e e et $5 per key

Safe DEPOSit BOX INVENTOIY ... . ittt et ettt et et e et et et e e e e e $50

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Member Check Cashing FEE ... e e ettt et et e et e e e ea e eaaas $2 per check
(Applies to members age 22 and older who have only basic share account with a balance less than $100)

PISONAI CRECKS ... ..ttt ettt e ettt et et e ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e per catalog
Non-Sufficient Funds Fee (Checks, ATM/POS, ACH) $30
1 LR S T U T SO SUPPTRUPN $30
Overdraft Covered DY SaViNgS FEe ... et $5
Overdraft Covered DY COUMESY Pay ... e et e e et $30

(An overdraft insufficient funds item may be created by check, ATM withdrawal or other electronic means.)

Dormant Accounts Over 12 Months $5 per month

] T $50
Returned Mail Due to INSUFfICIENt ADAIESS ... ..iniei e e $2 per return
(0= TS =Y 7 =T o $3 per check
Yot gL A @ [0 TN OO PUPP PP $5
(If closed within six months of opening OR requested by phone/mail at anytime)
Y E= (T 0= gL =T o] o S PSPPI $5 per month
LS o7=T o] 1= 11T $1
(0o o) Vo] =T 07 E1 5 ToTo I 04Tt PP $3
Paid Credit Union ChECK COPY ... . ettt e ettt ettt et et eas $3
T a0] ool =T VA O T o PP PP $3 per sheet
Presented CheCk REIUINS ... . i e ettt et et e e e e e e e e e e e $30
Stop Payment (Draft, ACH, Cashiers CheCKS) .........c.oiiiii e $20
Stop Payment, Range Of ChECKS ... et $30
Y o] TV @] e Y TSP $3
RS LBV ..ottt ettt et et e e e e e et e e e $75
L 1 o o Yo To I PSPPI $75
AcCoUNt RESEAICH FEE, FIrSt HOUK .. ..ot e e e e e et $30
EaCh AAItIONAl HOU ..ottt et e et e e e ettt et et et e et e e e e et e e et e eeanaeeneas $18
Below Minimum Share BalAnCe .........c.o.oiniiii i e e e e e et e et $2 per month
Transaction Fee
Business Checking (first 150 items free each month)..............oo e, $0.15 per item
Business Checking PLUS (first 300 items free each month).............oo e, $0.15 per item
Commercial Account Change Order FEE...... ... e $5 per box of coins ordered
Commercial Account Cash Order FEE....... oot $5 per $1,000 of one-dollar bills ordered
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